このたびは、パナソニック製品をお買い上げいただき、誠にありがとうございます。
 取扱説明書をよくお読みのうえ、正しく安全にお使いください。
 ご使用前に「安全上のご注意」または「安全マニュアル」を必ずお読みください。
Before operating this product, please read the instructions carefully and save this manual for future use.
First of all, please read “Safety precautions” or “Safety manual”.
2111
Operating Instructions
取 扱 説 明 書

9. 選択部品 / Optional parts
用途および使用溶接電極径に合わせて適切な指定
品番の部品をご準備ください。
Use correct parts matched with applied electrodes and
applications.
9.1 ノズル / Nozzles
（1）YT-08TS2
（2）YT-12TS2
注 記
※1：ガスレンズノズルはガスレンズ用コレットボディと
組み合わせて使用します。
※2：YT-15TS2,YT-20TS2,YT-30TS2 用 細径用ガスレンズノ
ズルは、YT-12TS2 用 標準ガスレンズノズルに対し
15mm 長いガスレンズノズルとして使用できます。
Note
※1: The gas lens nozzles used with a gas lens type of collet
body.
※2: For gas lens nozzle (narrow) for YT-15TS2,YT-
20TS2,YT-30TS2 models, it is possible to use 15 mm
longer gas lens nozzle than the gas lens nozzle (stan-
dard) for YT-12TS2 models.
（3）YT-15TS2,YT-20TS2,YT-30TS2 series
注 記
※1：ガスレンズノズルはガスレンズ用コレットボ
ディおよびガスレンズ用インシュレータ
（TFQ20105）と組み合わせて使用します。
※2：細径ガスレンズノズルはガスレンズ用コレッ
トボディと組み合わせて使用します。ガスレ
ンズ用インシュレータは必要ありません。
Note
※1: The standard gas lens nozzle is used with a gas lens
type of collet body and a gas lens type of insulator,
TFQ20105.
※2: The narrow gas lens nozzle is used with a gas lens
type of collet body only. A gas lens type of insulator
is not used.
ノズル No. 品番 / Part number（ノズル口径 / Nozzle-end inner dia.）
Nozzle No. 標準ノズル / Standard nozzle
5K TGN00813 ( 8.0)
ノズル No.
Nozzle No.
品番 / Part number（ノズル口径 / Nozzle-end inner dia.）
標準ノズル / Standard nozzle
ガスレンズノズル / Gas lens nozzle (※1,※2)
標準 / Standard
4A TGN00618 ( 6.5) -
5A TGN00819 ( 8.0) TGN00130 ( 8.0)
6A TGN00911 ( 10.0) TGN00131 ( 9.5)
7A TGN01110 ( 11.0) TGN00132 ( 11.0)
8A TGN01222 ( 12.7) -
10A TGN01677 ( 16.0) -
ノズル No.
Nozzle No.
品番 / Part number（ノズル口径 / Nozzle-end inner dia.）
標準ノズル
Standard nozzle
ロングノズル
Long nozzle
ガスレンズノズル / Gas lens nozzle
標準 / Standard (※1) 細径 / Narrow (※2)
4 TGN00614 ( 6.5) - TGN00616 ( 6.5) -
5 TGN00815 ( 8.0) TGN00816 ( 8.0) TGN00818 ( 8.0) TGN00133 ( 8.0)
6 TGN00907 ( 9.5) - TGN00908 ( 10.0) TGN00134 ( 9.5)
7 TGN01104 ( 11.0) TGN01106 ( 11.0) TGN01108 ( 11.0) TGN00135 ( 11.0)
8 TGN01220 ( 12.7) - TGN01218 ( 13.0) -
10 TGN01674 ( 16.0) - - -
12 TGN01934 ( 19.0) - - -
転用･転載･転送･公開･改変禁止
eproduction prohibited.